501995658 07/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cambridge Consultants Limited	08/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nektar Therapeutics		
Street Address:	Industrial Road		
City:	San Carlos		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94070		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13384575	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: rchristensen@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78816-790551 (012510US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karam J. Saab	

Total Attachments: 2 source=P996#page1.tif source=P996#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028592 FRAME: 0784

OP \$40.00 1338

Cambridge Reference No.: BOX405/P996

Nektar Reference No.: 0338.PCT

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant and subject to a Master Services Agreement reference P0431-C-008 v1.0 dated 20 February 2009 and in further consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Cambridge Consultants Limited

Science Park
Milton Road
Cambridge, England
(the "Assignor")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Nektar Therapeutics

Industrial Road San Carlos, CA 94070, USA

(the "Assignee")

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NEGATIVELY BIASED SEALED NEBULIZER SYSTEMS AND METHODS

and which is found in <u>PCT</u> application no. <u>PCT/US2010/042471</u> filed on <u>19 July 2010</u> and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, extension, and reexamination thereof (collectively the "Assigned Patents").

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment.

Assignor hereby, in conjugation with the foregoing confirmatory assignment, authorizes and requests, as necessary, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding foreign entities or agencies in any country foreign to the United States, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents issued in the United States of issued or registered in any corresponding jurisdiction.

[Signature appears on the following page]

				ed this Confirmatory A of the date executed.	Assignment to be executed by
Executed	this _	5 th	day of _	August	, 2010.
Cambrid	ige Co	esultants Limite	នាំ ្		
By: T	Vame: Title:	97 Nobert ATRILLED Namby CCD	23 4000	······································	

Cambridge Reference No.: BOX405/P996 Nektar Reference No.: 0338.PCT

[This space intentionally left blank.]

Page 2 of 2